Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 102329  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies); A.P. Green Refractories Co.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name; A.P. Green Industries, Inc. Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 400 Fairway Drive  Street Address: Cherrington Corporate Center  City: Moon Township State: PA Zip: 1:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No (s)  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  231135  ached
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark Kusner	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA Highland Place - Suite 310	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 6151 Wilson Mills Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-0537
City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115  Name of Person Signing	

## Addendum

231135; 171612; 730277; 183374; 438285; 181425; 171610; 769373

## Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

Continuation of Item 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 171612, 730277, 183374, 438285, 181425, 171610, and 769373

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "A. P. GREEN REFRACTORIES CO.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A. P. GREEN REFRACTORIES CO." TO "A. P. GREEN INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0667030 8100

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002** 

981322487

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9257681

DATE:

08-18-98